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Thursday, October 13, 2022, at 7:00 p.m.                          Board Meeting                               ZOOM Virtual Meeting &  
 Denny’s 369 W Main Street, Alhambra, CA 91801 

ATTENDANCE (“X” means person was present, 11 for Quorum    
 Angela Argueta X Janet Sanchez  Lauren Garcia X Matt Chavez 
X Barbara Ly Duong  Jeff Farber  Lenin Orozco  Ronnell Davis 
X Christina Bentivegna X Jim Jaime X Manny Olea X Sue McClaskey 
X David Martel X Julio Sanchez  Maria Reyes X Victoria Curiel 
X David Soto X Kayleigh Palomino X Mark Tasen-Garcia X Zhentao Li 
 Emily Hashimoto       
        
        

AGENDA 
SUBJECT NAME 

Call to Order: 7:06PM 
We are halfway through the season.  
 

Manny 

Field Permits: via email: Jeff will be meeting with Carey in the next couple of weeks to get 
our permits processed for the All-Star season - Jeff will be working with her to extend 
permits through March 2023. 
 

Jeff  

Treasurer Report: see attached reports 
 

Maria 

RRA Report:  
10U – 3 teams that have not completed 1 referee assignment. 1 Coach responded with 
excuses. Have not heard back from 2 of them. 
12UB – 3 Coaches not filing their referee roles.  
Observations are going well. Manny is helping out with them. If all goes well, we will have 
double the intermediate referees by All-Stars. 
We had an issue in a 12UB game where a parent was yelling at a Pro Referee. Parent was 
asked to leave. 
Safesport will no longer allow multiple sessions effective 10-19-22. It will need to be 
completed in 1 session. 
Intermediate Referees will receive the red Jerseys and Advanced will receive the black 
jerseys. 
If we have a team of referees for tournaments, we will issue the team red jerseys to make 
them uniform at the tournament. 
In 10U referees can card parents. 
 

Matt 

Coach Admin Report: sending weekly emails to coaches, we are still having issues with 
coaches not wearing coach shirts and poor sideline behavior. Christina and I walk around 
the whole park every Saturday, we are still having issues with dogs. David wants to buy 
signs that say no dogs allowed. Finding a lot of trash after the games. On 10U, Peyton is 
refereeing 4-5 games a day. What would happen if Jim or Peyton weren’t there? 
Lack of confidence from the referees to center. Need a referee refresher day.  
Reprimands for coaches continuing to cause issues: 
What will we enforce: substitution pattern issues = game forfeiture 

David 
Soto 
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Matt sent emails to all coaches this is your final warning to provide referees.  
Possibly implement a 3-strike rule. 
Issues during practices with baseball and adult soccer. They are getting braver and braver, 
telling us to just call the cops. Baseball was trying to hit out kids with balls last week. 
 
DC Reports:  
Jim: going well, reffing situation has become a bit of a hassle. Everything else is pretty 
smooth. Repeated the same issues with the coaches. Probably 4 boys’ teams will be 
disqualified from playoffs.  
 
Victoria: going well.  
 
Sue: going really smoothly for 14UG. Had a discussion about interlocking because we only 
have 5 teams. The Friday night games have gone really well.  
 
Julio: going well, referee coverage is there. Communication has been key. Text thread to 
help each other. No issues with parents. One parent has been coaching from the sideline, 
Coach had a meeting with the parent and made it clear that only the coach coaches. Gave 
the coaches rating sheets to rate all season to be ready for All-Star selection. Asked David 
Martel to upload completed referee cards to the website for referees to reference.  
 
Mark: need help with field painting on Friday night. Going well. No coach issues.    
 
Christina: UD: 19UB: Ricardo in 1st, Mark in 2nd.  
16UB: Maro in 2nd, Matt in 4th of 13 
16UG: Ronnell in 3rd of 11 
8UG – dog issues, 1 injury.  
 
Matt: Coaches are still learning. Matt is working with them. Dog bite incident. Informed the 
coaches about Grad Series, but no response. 
 

DCs 

CVPA Report: LiveScan is still backlogged. As long as all other requirements are 
completed, they can volunteer. 
 

Christina 

Safety Report: 4 incidents: Fight between 3 14UB players. 10UB fractured wrist, dog bite 
incident, Coach cut his finger. Had some hot days earlier in the season, did not need to 
cancel any games. Some practices were canceled by Coaches at their discretion. Baseball 
incident.  
 

Jim 

Area Report: Dogs are an issue across area, including upper division. Scott talked about 
referee points, although everyone is reaching their minimums, there are still shortages. All-
Stars coming up, need properly certified referees for each division.  
 

Manny 

Board Picture/ Makeup Picture Day: October 23, 2022 8AM on 10U field. All 

Field Monitoring: If you are there, watch the fields, look for the dogs, watch out for 
coach/referee abuse, watch for player safety. If you can be there to help set up at 7am that 
would be helpful or close at the end of the day.  

Christina 
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Calls/Emails to Region number/Registration/Dogs/Region announcement of Ricardo 
no longer on board/ Uniforms/ Fred: Getting a lot of calls from parents about the issues 
we have been addressing; the dogs, baseball issues.  
Janet has 14 boxes of extra uniforms at her home because the ordering was not accurate. 
At this point we are over budget on uniforms, and we are looking for another vendor that is 
good quality, better service, better turn around and lower costs.  
People still think that Ricardo is still on the board, can a message go out to the region 
letting people know.  
Fred: Area wants us to coordinate a tribute to Fred Vasquez at Almansor. 
 

Janet 

All-Stars Planning: (10U-14U) Change was made in Area 3 years ago that Regions 
cannot appoint the All-Star Coaches until November 15. You do not have to identify or 
create the rosters until December 1. Manny wants to hold All-Star evaluations for the top 2-
3 players on each team.  
Jim is giving all the coaches a rating sheet to rate out their players in 10U. 
 

Ronnell 

Slide Tackling in 10U: Slide tackle issue a few weeks ago. A clean slide tackle can still 
result in injury and no foul. For the protection of the players.  
If we stop teaching slide tackling, what are our kids going to do when they encounter it in 
tournaments, play throughs, All-Stars? 
We need to be careful, correct the incorrect sliding. Teach them other options to sliding. 
There are many ways to recover the ball that don’t require sliding. It should be the last 
resort, even then be careful. 
 

Matt 

Extra Report: via email: 

• 0-6 record, but getting better each game 
o Adding optional practice on Fridays (positioning, strategy) to supplement 

mandatory Mon (conditioning) and Wed (skills) 
• 12-girl roster, 1 player left the team and region to play for Montebello EXTRA team 

o Looking to add 1 more player by Section EXTRA roster deadline 10/31 - 
can’t already be from AYSO or Club team 

• Volunteer hours being chipped away by most families, but all have been reminded 
and discussed with accordingly. Hours tracker screenshot attached for reference. 

o We ask each week for field painting and snack bar 

Emily 

Closing Ceremony- possible dates/ trophies/medals: Steve Perry offered to help. He is 
seeing what he can do within the district. Looking at Sunday December 4. Will need the 
Board to help.  
Schoolyard through10U will receive trophies (medals for 1st & 2nd place), 12U through 19U 
will receive medals only. 
 

ALL 

Open Discussion: 12UB players were displaying poor sportsmanship, making negative 
comments about the girl’s team that was playing.  
Tournament coordinator please send out emails of upcoming tournaments and the rules 
about taking a team. Get the conversation started.  
 

All 

Adjourn: 9:11pm Manny 



Reconciling CHASE CHECKING #2350 

ZipBooks shows
$91,498.51

9/1/22 balance

$9,562.62

change 

- =


$81,935.89

9/30/22 balance

CHASE CHECKI... shows
9/1/22 balance

91498.51 $9,562.62

change 

- =
 9/30/22 balance 

81935.89





ZipBooks balance is reconciled with your CHASE

CHECKING #2350 balance on 9/30/22

All Deposits $6,649.18 Withdrawals $16,211.80 All
Show

 Sep 1 - Sep 30, 2022   +

Category Balance

2274 Sator Sports, Inc $1,198.46 $90,300.05

Check Traninitdate Check #2245 $190.00 $90,110.05

Chase S Monthly Fee $25.00 $90,085.05

Check #2269 $164.93 $89,920.12

Check #2258 $300.00 $89,620.12

Check #2261 $125.00 $89,495.12

Check #2266 $140.00 $89,355.12

Check #2257 $940.00 $88,415.12

Blue Sombrero (8/27-9/2/22) View Split $2,675.77 $91,090.89

Date Name Amount

9/1/22 Equipment - Taxable (CA Only)   

9/1/22 O/S CHECKS- CY 06/30/23   

9/1/22 Bank Fees   

9/2/22 O/S CHECKS- CY 06/30/23   

9/2/22 O/S CHECKS- CY 06/30/23   

9/2/22 O/S CHECKS- CY 06/30/23   

9/7/22 O/S CHECKS- CY 06/30/23   

9/7/22 O/S CHECKS- CY 06/30/23   

9/8/22  

$ $

https://app.zipbooks.com/reconciliation/21902275?drawer=journal-entry.120347481&period_start_date=2022-09-01
https://app.zipbooks.com/reconciliation/21902275?direction=desc&page=1&period_start_date=2022-09-01
https://app.zipbooks.com/reconciliation/21902275?page=1&period_start_date=2022-09-01&sort=name
https://app.zipbooks.com/reconciliation/21902275?page=1&period_start_date=2022-09-01&sort=amount


Check #2270 $2,503.90 $88,586.99

Divvy $6,600.00 $81,986.99

Zelle Transfer $4.00 $81,990.99

Zelle Transfer $1.50 $81,992.49

Zelle Transfer $1.00 $81,993.49

Zelle Transfer $2.00 $81,995.49

Zelle Transfer $21.00 $82,016.49

Zelle Transfer $2.00 $82,018.49

Zelle Transfer $1.00 $82,019.49

Zelle Transfer $8.00 $82,027.49

Zelle Transfer $7.00 $82,034.49

Zelle Transfer $20.00 $82,054.49

Zelle Transfer $9.00 $82,063.49

Zelle Transfer $2.50 $82,065.99

9/8/22 O/S CHECKS- CY 06/30/23   

9/9/22 Divvy Credit Card   

9/10/22 Concessions   

9/10/22 Concessions   

9/10/22 Concessions   

9/10/22 Concessions   

9/10/22 Concessions   

9/10/22 Concessions   

9/10/22 Concessions   

9/10/22 Concessions   

9/10/22 Concessions   

9/10/22 Concessions   

9/10/22 Concessions   

9/10/22 Concessions   



Zelle Transfer $8.00 $82,073.99

Zelle Transfer $4.00 $82,077.99

Zelle Transfer $5.00 $82,082.99

Zelle Transfer $1.00 $82,083.99

Zelle Transfer $3.00 $82,086.99

Check #2271 $25.00 $82,061.99

Check #2251 $40.00 $82,021.99

Blue Sombrero (9/3-9/9/22) View Split $437.16 $82,459.15

2280 AYSO Section 11 $1,000.00 $81,459.15

2278 Manuel Olea $300.00 $81,159.15

2277 Christina Bentivegna View Split $271.59 $80,887.56

2276 Barbara Ly $518.57 $80,368.99

2275 Lan Banh $25.00 $80,343.99

Snack Bar Deposit (9/10) View Split $570.00 $80,913.99

9/10/22 Concessions   

9/10/22 Concessions   

9/10/22 Concessions   

9/10/22 Concessions   

9/10/22 Concessions   

9/12/22 O/S CHECKS- CY 06/30/23   

9/13/22 O/S CHECKS- CY 06/30/23   

9/14/22  

9/14/22 Tournament/National Games Entry Fee  

9/14/22 Clinic Training Expenses - Referees   

9/14/22  

9/14/22 Concession Expenses   

9/14/22 Live Scan   

9/15/22  

https://app.zipbooks.com/reconciliation/21902275?drawer=journal-entry.120776541&period_start_date=2022-09-01
https://app.zipbooks.com/reconciliation/21902275?drawer=journal-entry.120669907&period_start_date=2022-09-01
https://app.zipbooks.com/reconciliation/21902275?drawer=journal-entry.120876718&period_start_date=2022-09-01


Zelle Transfer $12.75 $80,926.74

Zelle Transfer $14.00 $80,940.74

Zelle Transfer $7.00 $80,947.74

Zelle Transfer $3.50 $80,951.24

Zelle Transfer $14.50 $80,965.74

Zelle Transfer $25.50 $80,991.24

Zelle Transfer $1.00 $80,992.24

Zelle Transfer $14.00 $81,006.24

Zelle Transfer $14.75 $81,020.99

Zelle Transfer $6.00 $81,026.99

Zelle Transfer $11.00 $81,037.99

Zelle Transfer $7.75 $81,045.74

Zelle Transfer $13.00 $81,058.74

Zelle Transfer $8.50 $81,067.24

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   



Zelle Transfer $11.50 $81,078.74

Zelle Transfer $8.50 $81,087.24

Zelle Transfer $11.00 $81,098.24

Zelle Transfer $8.00 $81,106.24

Zelle Transfer $5.50 $81,111.74

Zelle Transfer $5.00 $81,116.74

Zelle Transfer $5.00 $81,121.74

Zelle Transfer $5.00 $81,126.74

Snack Bar Deposit (9/16) View Split $870.00 $81,996.74

Blue Sombrero (9/10-9/16/22) View Split $7.03 $81,989.71

2287 FTBL Academy LLC $416.67 $81,573.04

2285 Barbary Ly $833.88 $80,739.16

2284 Gerson Monterrosa $125.00 $80,614.16

2283 Geovani Raymundo $20.00 $80,594.16

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/17/22 Concessions   

9/19/22 Concessions   

9/19/22  

9/21/22  

9/21/22 Clinic Training Expenses - Player (EXTR  

9/21/22 Concession Expenses   

9/21/22 Registration Fee Refunds   

9/21/22 Live Scan   

https://app.zipbooks.com/reconciliation/21902275?drawer=journal-entry.121098769&period_start_date=2022-09-01
https://app.zipbooks.com/reconciliation/21902275?drawer=journal-entry.121305582&period_start_date=2022-09-01


2282 Red Elantra Merchandising $416.77 $80,177.39

Check #2272 $25.00 $80,152.39

Zelle Transfer $1.00 $80,153.39

Zelle Transfer $5.00 $80,158.39

Zelle Transfer $12.50 $80,170.89

Zelle Transfer $26.00 $80,196.89

Zelle Transfer $3.00 $80,199.89

Zelle Transfer $9.00 $80,208.89

Zelle Transfer $9.00 $80,217.89

Zelle Transfer $2.50 $80,220.39

Zelle Transfer $3.50 $80,223.89

Zelle Transfer $6.00 $80,229.89

Zelle Transfer $10.00 $80,239.89

Zelle Transfer $8.00 $80,247.89

9/21/22 Uniforms - Coaches - TAX PAID   

9/22/22 O/S CHECKS- CY 06/30/23   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   



Zelle Transfer $14.00 $80,261.89

Zelle Transfer $11.00 $80,272.89

Zelle Transfer $17.50 $80,290.39

Zelle Transfer $10.50 $80,300.89

Zelle Transfer $8.00 $80,308.89

Zelle Transfer $5.00 $80,313.89

Zelle Transfer $2.00 $80,315.89

Zelle Transfer $12.00 $80,327.89

Zelle Transfer $11.00 $80,338.89

Zelle Transfer $3.50 $80,342.39

Snack Bar Deposit (9/24) $840.00 $81,182.39

Other Deposit $740.00 $81,922.39

Zelle Transfer $5.50 $81,927.89

Zelle Transfer $5.00 $81,932.89

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/24/22 Concessions   

9/27/22 Concessions   

9/27/22 Sponsorships/Contributions/Donation  

9/28/22 Concessions   

9/28/22 Concessions   



Zelle Transfer $2.00 $81,934.89

Zelle Transfer $1.00 $81,935.89

9/30/22 Concessions   

9/30/22 Concessions   



Reconciling CHASE SVGS #3957 

ZipBooks shows
$106,030.14

9/1/22 balance

$0.86

change 

+ =


$106,031.00

9/30/22 balance

CHASE SVGS #... shows
9/1/22 balance

106030.14 $0.86

change 

+ =
 9/30/22 balance 

106031.00





ZipBooks balance is reconciled with your CHASE

SVGS #3957 balance on 9/30/22

All Deposits $0.86 Withdrawals $0.00 All
Show

 Sep 1 - Sep 30, 2022   +

Category Balance

Interest Payment $0.86 $106,031.00

Date Name Amount

9/30/22 Interest Income   

$ $

https://app.zipbooks.com/reconciliation/21902276?direction=desc&page=1&period_start_date=2022-09-01
https://app.zipbooks.com/reconciliation/21902276?page=1&period_start_date=2022-09-01&sort=name
https://app.zipbooks.com/reconciliation/21902276?page=1&period_start_date=2022-09-01&sort=amount


Beginning Balance at 8/31/2022 91,498.51    

Blue Sombrero Deposits 3,105.90         

Sponsorship & Contributions 740.00            

Snack Bar Sales 2,796.25         

Total Deposits 6,642.15      

Bank fee (25.00)             

Funds Transf to savings account

Checks cleared (9,579.77)        

Divvy Credit Card - payments (6,600.00)        

(16,204.77)     (16,204.77)  

Ending Bank Balance at 9/30/2022 81,935.89    

Outstanding Checks 

CY 6/30/23 (155.00)           

FYE 6/30/22 (300.50)           

(455.50)        

Cash Balance per books at 9/30/2022 81,480.39    

Chase #2350

Bank Reconciliation

9/30/2022



AYSO - Region 1C60

General Ledger

Core 2020 Uncleared Refund Checks

FYE 06/30/23

O/S CHECKS - 

CY

Check 

#

Name Date 

Cleared

 Account  Amount Notes

8/9/2022 2243 Joanna Garcia LiveScans reimb 20.00            

8/30/2022 2273 Maikhanh Lin LiveScans reimb 25.00            

9/14/2022 2279 Heiming Chu LiveScans reimb 35.00            

9/17/2022 2281 Juan Estrella Uniforms -players 50.00            

9/21/2022 2286 Stephanie Lopez Volunteer Background Screening25.00            

155.00         



AYSO - Region 1C60

General Ledger

Core 2020 Uncleared Refund Checks

FYE 06/30/22

O/S CHECKS - 

CY

Check 

#

Name Date 

Cleared

Account  Amount 

8/30/2021 1526 Sarah Moody Registration Fee Refunds (20.00)             

9/20/2021 1537 Tania Picasso Registration Fee Refunds (40.00)             

11/15/2021 2135 Alejandro Rodriguez Split (82.75)             

12/14/2021 2149 Michael Ball Sponsorships/Contributions/Donations(75.00)             

3/28/2022 2178 Stacy Cu Registration Fee Refunds (82.75)             

(300.50)          



Reconciling Divvy Credit Card 

ZipBooks shows
-$3,643.11

9/1/22 balance

$10,088.40

change 

+ =


$6,445.29

9/30/22 balance

Divvy Credit... shows
9/1/22 balance

-3643.11 $10,088.40

change 

+ =
 9/30/22 balance 

6445.29





ZipBooks balance is reconciled with your Divvy

Credit Card balance on 9/30/22

All Payments $6,600.00 Charges $16,688.40 All
Show

 Sep 1 - Sep 30, 2022   +

Category Balance

Score $6,056.23 $2,413.12

Score $140.23 $2,553.35

Score $3,886.16 $6,439.51

Dennys $110.31 $6,549.82

The Home Depot $109.39 $6,659.21

Divvy $6,600.00 $59.21

Sterling Volunteers $2,380.00 $2,439.21

Score $1,305.46 $3,744.67

Amazon $99.06 $3,843.73

Date Name Amount

9/1/22 Uniforms - Players - TAX PAID   

9/1/22 Uniforms - Players - TAX PAID   

9/1/22 Equipment - Taxable (CA Only)   

9/3/22 Conferences / Meetings   

9/9/22 Conferences / Meetings   

9/9/22 CHASE CHECKING #2350   

9/14/22 Volunteer Background Screening   

9/17/22 Uniforms - Players - TAX PAID   

9/19/22 Conferences / Meetings   

https://app.zipbooks.com/reconciliation/17977683?direction=desc&page=1&period_start_date=2022-09-01
https://app.zipbooks.com/reconciliation/17977683?page=1&period_start_date=2022-09-01&sort=name
https://app.zipbooks.com/reconciliation/17977683?page=1&period_start_date=2022-09-01&sort=amount


Score $364.10 $4,207.83

Score $1,250.71 $5,458.54

Score $258.15 $5,716.69

Score $382.95 $6,099.64

Score $308.35 $6,407.99

Amazon $37.30 $6,445.29

9/22/22 Uniforms - Players - TAX PAID   

9/22/22 Uniforms - Players - TAX PAID   

9/22/22 Uniforms - Players - TAX PAID   

9/22/22 Uniforms - Players - TAX PAID   

9/22/22 Uniforms - Players - TAX PAID   

9/26/22 Conferences / Meetings   



Balance Sheet
AYSO - Region 1C60
July 1, 2022 - September 30, 2022

Total
Assets 0.00

Current assets 0.00
Cash 0.00

Petty Cash 200.00
CHASE CHECKING #3911 0.00

O/S CHECKS - PY06/30/22 (300.50)
O/S CHECKS- CY 06/30/23 (155.00)

CHASE CHECKING #2350 81,935.89
CHASE SVGS #3957 106,031.00

Refundable Deposits 195.00
A/R -AYSO Loan Receivable 5,000.00
Current assets total 192,906.39

Fixed assets (over $1,000) 891.05
Assets total 193,797.44

Liabilities 0.00

Current liabilities 0.00
Refundable Deposits 50.00
Credit Accounts 0.00

Divvy Credit Card 6,445.29
Current liabilities total 6,495.29

Liabilities total 6,495.29

Equity 0.00

Prior Years' Net Assets 202,489.75
Current Year's Net Assets (15,187.60)
Equity total 187,302.15

Liabilities and Equity total 193,797.44

Created October 11, 2022 10:17 am / Accrual basis / All transactions

(Snack bar)

(Snack bar key deposit)

(Cash available $81,480.39, net of outstanding checks)



AYSO - Region 1C60

Income Statement

9/30/2022

 

 as of 

8/31/22 Sep 2022 YTD Total   2  CORE   EXTRA Difference  Notes 

Sales 201,572.25                                

Registration Fees 176,604    4,944        181,547    190,780         9,233           Write-ff O/S Checks

Registration Fees - EXTRA 6,983        277            7,260         7,410              (150)             

Registration Fee Refunds (3,505)       (575)          (4,080)        (5,000)             (920)             

Registration Cancellation Fee 250            25              275            (275)             

Concessions 1,281        2,884        4,164         2,500              (1,664)          

Merchandise Revenue -             -             -                

Registration Discounts:

Early Registration Discount (10,325)     -             (10,325)     10,325         

Multi - Child Discount (8,645)       (300)          (8,945)        8,945           

Family Hardship Discount (755)          (755)           755               

Sponsorships/Contributions/Donations -             740            740            2,000              1,260           Fluff Ince * Ink Tattoo ($500)

Sales Total 161,887    7,995        169,882    190,280         7,410              27,509         201,572.25                                

-                

Cost of goods sold -                

Gross profit 161,887    7,995        169,882    190,280         7,410              20,399         

-                

Expenses -                

Uniforms - Players - TAX PAID 23,542      10,116      33,659       51,564            17,905         

Uniforms - Players - TAX PAID (EXTRA) 1,261        1,261         2,223              (2,223)          

Uniforms - Coaches - TAX PAID -             -             650                 650               

Uniforms - Coaches - TAX PAID (EXTRA) -             417            417            60                   357               

Uniforms - Referees -             -             4,730              4,730           

Uniforms - Referees (EXTRA) -             -             120                 (120)             

Uniforms - Other - TAX PAID -             -             750                 750               

Field Expenses 1,625        -             1,625         3,875              2,250           

 UNAPPROVED BUDGET 



AYSO - Region 1C60

Income Statement

9/30/2022

 

 as of 

8/31/22 Sep 2022 YTD Total   2  CORE   EXTRA Difference  Notes 

 UNAPPROVED BUDGET 

Equipment - Taxable (CA Only) 15,403      5,085        20,488       25,020            4,532           
 SCORE-Balls ($3,886)SATOR 

($1199)-flags, speed rings  

Equipment - Taxable (CA Only) (EXTRA) -             -             578                 (578)             

Storage Expenses -             -             50                   50                 

Concession Expenses 975            1,440        2,415         2,500              85                 

Tournament - Referees -             -             -                

Tournament/National Games Entry Fees -             1,000        1,000         1,500              (1,000)           EXTRA 

Merchandise Expense -             -             1,300              1,300           

Ads/Newsletter/Yearbook/Pictures 1,400        -             1,400         5,500              4,100           

Awards & Volunteer Recognition 5,000        5,000         24,060            19,060         

Donations -             -             -                

Clinic Training Expenses - Player -             -             5,400              5,400           

Clinic Training Expenses - Player (EXTRA) 417            417            2,738              (417)             
 FTBL Academy ($2,500) 1st 

monthly pymt 

Clinic Training Expenses - Coaches -             -             2,500              2,500           

Clinic Training Expenses - Referees 404            300            704            1,000              296               
 CGI Sports- referee scheduler 

& Adm module 

Payments to AYSO - Inter-Regional -             -             4,080              4,080           

Payments to AYSO - Inter-Regional (EXTRA) 190            190            190                 (190)             

Payments to AYSO - Registration Fees 21,183      480            21,663       20,400            (1,263)          

Travel:Other -             -             5,950              5,950           

Travel Mileage -             -             -                

Conferences / Meetings 1,585        628            2,213         7,000              4,787           

Section/NAGM -             -             4,000              4,000           

Phone / Internet / Website -             -             120                 120               

Postage -             -             -                



AYSO - Region 1C60

Income Statement

9/30/2022

 

 as of 

8/31/22 Sep 2022 YTD Total   2  CORE   EXTRA Difference  Notes 

 UNAPPROVED BUDGET 

Freight paid for Uniforms & Equipment -             -             -                

Office Supplies 24              24               721                 697               

Bank Fees 1,872        91              1,963         3,360              1,397           

Volunteer Background Screening 780            2,405        3,185         8,750              5,565           

LiveScan 1,730        80              1,810         7,000              5,190           

Expenses Total 76,975      22,458      99,433       190,280         7,409              89,960         -                                               

-                

Operating income 84,275      (14,463)     70,448       -                  1                      (70,448)        

-                

Other revenue -                

Other Income -             -             -                

Interest Income 2                1                3                 24                   21                 

-             -             -                

Other expenses -             -             -                

-             -             -                

Net income 84,276    (14,463)   70,451     24                 1                   (70,427)      
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